Alvin Independent School District November 10, 2020

То	AISD Board of Trustees
Agendum	Request to Consider Approval of the JJAEP MOU 2020-2021
Category	Business / Action Item
Resource Personnel	Rory Gesch, Deputy Superintendent – Operations Trent Thrasher, Director of Student and Administrative Services
Attachments	JJAEP MOU 2020-2021
Rationale	The Texas Education Code requires the development of a "juvenile justice alternative education program" by the juvenile board of a county with a population of 125,000. In 1995, the Brazoria County Juvenile Board and the eight school districts throughout Brazoria County entered into an agreement establishing the Brazoria County Juvenile Justice Alternative Education Program. The Brazoria County Juvenile Justice Department provides juvenile probation officers, advisors, support staff and the physical facility necessary to operate the program.
District Goal(s)	
Budget Implications	
Recommendation or Proposed Motion	That the Board approve JJAEP MOU 2020-2021 as presented.